



SDI Review Form 1.6

Journal Name:	Asian Journal of Education and Social Studies
Manuscript Number:	Ms_AJESS_54851
Title of the Manuscript:	INVESTMENT IN HUMAN ASSET: FOR OR AGAINST
Type of the Article	

General guideline for Peer Review process:

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<http://www.sciencedomain.org/page.php?id=sdi-general-editorial-policy#Peer-Review-Guideline>)



[SDI Review Form 1.6](#)

PART 1: Review Comments

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
Compulsory REVISION comments	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Modify the phrase "to ascertain the effect" as objective of the study (last paragraph of the Introduction) and similar statements in the conclusion since the paper is a literature review and no "effect" was actually tested. 2. The literature used in the section "Measurement of Human Capital" should be properly cited. 3. In the last paragraph of "Theoretical Review", the claim that "there is serious debate whether to invest on human capital or not" should be further explained and backed up by more references. 4. The "Eligibility Criteria" should be part of the "Methodology" section and this methodology should be presented after the introduction and before the theoretical and empirical reviews. Moreover, the "specific search protocol", "screening", and "assessing (not accessing) the relevance" of literature should also be well explained and detailed. 5. The cited reference "Mohammad & Sadegbeh, 2016" in the Introduction should be listed in the "References" section while the reference "Mohammad Pasban, S. H. (2016)" listed in the References should be deleted (or make necessary corrections if these two references are one and the same). 6. The citations "United Nations Economic Commission for Africa (2018)" (page 4) and "CBN Statistical Bulletins" (page 6) should have corresponding entries in the References. 	
Minor REVISION comments	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. The title of the article in the citation "Victoria 2015" (page 2) should be deleted. 2. There are some misspelled words, grammatical errors and improper use of capital letters. The paper should be edited by an expert English language editor. 3. Double check all citations for the proper use of parentheses and the symbol "&" and word "and". 4. The "g" in "granger" (page 8) should be capitalized (i.e. "G"). 5. The reference "Victoria 2015" was listed three times in the References. Do necessary corrections. 6. "Simon 2017" in the References has "incomplete entries". Do necessary corrections. 	
Optional/General comments		



[SDI Review Form 1.6](#)

PART 2:

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment <i>(if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)</i>
Are there ethical issues in this manuscript?	<i>(If yes, Kindly please write down the ethical issues here in details)</i>	

Reviewer Details:

Name:	Romer C. Castillo
Department, University & Country	Batangas State University, Philippines